506352418 11/12/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6399173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
YUNG YUNG SUN			02/02/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	STORM PNEUMATIC TOOL CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO.539, D	O.539, DALI RD., DALI DIST.			
City:	TAICHUN	AICHUNG CITY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN	AIWAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	170)94455			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	 ATA				
		3)621-7155			
		e e-mail address first; if that is			
• • •		that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.		
		06017170			
		36217140 ilroom@ma-in.comdak@ma-in.c	nm		
Email:	mai	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c			
	mai MU				
Email: Correspondent Name:	mai MU 400	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	mai MU 400 SU	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 00 LEGATO ROAD			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	mai MU 400 SU FAI	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 00 LEGATO ROAD ITE 310			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	mai MU 400 SU FAI	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 00 LEGATO ROAD ITE 310 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22033			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	mai MU 400 SU FAI	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 00 LEGATO ROAD ITE 310 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 5445/0170PUS1			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	mai MU 400 SU FAI	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 00 LEGATO ROAD ITE 310 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 5445/0170PUS1 JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	mai MU 400 SU FAI	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 00 LEGATO ROAD ITE 310 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 5445/0170PUS1 JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY /Joe McKinney Muncy/			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	mai MU 400 SU FAI MBER:	ilroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.c NCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOW 00 LEGATO ROAD ITE 310 RFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 5445/0170PUS1 JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY /Joe McKinney Muncy/ 11/10/2020			

ASSIGNMENT DEED

2

is assignment agreement is applicab HANDHELD BELT SAN			
This PATENT RIGHT referred to i	in this agreement is (check or	në):	
		SIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Agreen	nent
U.S. Patent Application Serial 1			
U.S. patent No.			
The PATENT RIGHT assigned une	der this agreement is:		
U.S. Patent rights only			
U.S. Patent Application identified a	signee shall have the right to above).	claim the benefit for the filing date of any	r,
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in t	his agreement is (or are):		
Yung Yung SUN	(full name of first assignor	;)	
No.66, Shangtian St., Dali Dist.,	Taichung City, Taiwan (R.C).C.) (addr	ess)
	·	(full name of second assign	nor)
		(addr	-
		(full name of third assigno	r)
		(full name of fourth assign	
	······	(addr	ess)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in	this agreement is:		
STORM PNEUMATIC TOOL C	(full name of first assignce		
No.539, Dali Rd., Dali Dist., Tai	chung City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)(addr	ess)
Is (check one): 🗌 an individual	🗌 a partnership	a Corporation ofTaiwan (R.O.C	ć.
		(State or Count	ry)
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to	in this agreement is:		
		(full name of second assig	(nee)
		(addro	ess).
Is (check one): 🗌 an individual	🗔 a partnership	a Corporation of	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to it	n this agreement is:	(State or Count	£})
		(full name of third assigned	e)
		(addr	ess)
Is (check one): 🗌 an individual	🗌 a partnership	a Corporation of	
		(State or Count	ry)

PATENT REEL: 054354 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right and title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the current invention, as well as all continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

(Signature of sole or first assignor)

(Signature of second assignor)

(Signature of third assignor)

(Signature of fourth assignor)

(Signature of fifth assignor)

(Signature of sixth assignor)

February	Z,	2020

(Pate)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

2/2

PATENT REEL: 054354 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 11/12/2020